(c) 2014. Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 20
Date: Dec. 3, 2014
RENESAS TECHNICAL UPDATE
1753, Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8668 Japan
Renesas Electronics Corporation
Product
Category MPU/MCU Document
No. TN-RL*-A041A/E Rev.     1.00

for corrections    Document No. English R01UH0186EJ0310
1
1.2 Ordering Information
Deletion of R5F104JK and R5F104JL from
52-pin
Page 8 p.3
2 1.3.7  52-pin products deletion of note2. Page 19 p.4
3
1.6 Outline of Functions
Deletion of 52-pin information Pages 48-50 p.5-7
4
2.1.15  52-pin (Code Flash Memory 96 KB to
512 KB)
Deletion of ROM 384KB and 512KB information
Page 84 p.8
5
Deletion of R5F104JK and R5F104JL
information
Pages 131, 132,
 136, 137, 138, 143,
 148, 193, 958, 981,
 1086, 1134 and
 1304
p.9-14
6
6.3.3 Timer mode register mn
Figure 6 - 12 the count clock selection Page 303 p.15
7
17.3.12 Serial output register m (SOm)
Figure 17 - 19 Reset value of serial output
register m (SOm)
Page 708 p.16
8 19.5.3 DTC Pending Instruction Page 981 p.17
9
21.4.4 Interrupt servicing during division
instruction Page 1021 p.18
10 21.4.5 Interrupt request hold Page 1022 p.19
11 33.2 Operation List Page 1153 p.20
 Incorrect: Bold with underline; Correct: Gray hatched
Revision History
RL78/G14 User’s Manual: Hardware Rev.3.10 Correction for Incorrect Description Notice
Document Number Date Description
TN-RL*-A041A/E                  Dec. 3, 2014 First edition issued
No.1 to 11 in corrections (This notice)
RENESAS TECHNICAL UPDATE  TN-RL*-A041A/E  Date: Dec. 3, 2014
(c) 2014. Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.      Page 3 of 20
1. 1.2 Ordering Information
Deletion of R5F104JK and R5F104JL from 52-pin  (page 8)
Incorrect:
Pin
count Package
Fields of
Application
Note 1
Ordering Part Number
(Omitted)
52 pins 52-pin plastic
LQFP
(10 × 10 mm,
0.65 mm pitch)
A R5F104JCAFA#V0, R5F104JDAFA#V0,
R5F104JEAFA#V0, R5F104JFAFA#V0,
R5F104JGAFA#V0, R5F104JHAFA#V0, R5F104JJAFA#V0
R5F104JCAFA#X0, R5F104JDAFA#X0,
R5F104JEAFA#X0, R5F104JFAFA#X0,
R5F104JGAFA#X0, R5F104JHAFA#X0, R5F104JJAFA#X0
R5F104JKAFA#30Note2, R5F104JLAFA#30Note2
R5F104JKAFA#50Note2, R5F104JLAFA#50Note2
D R5F104JCDFA#V0, R5F104JDDFA#V0,
R5F104JEDFA#V0, R5F104JFDFA#V0,
R5F104JGDFA#V0, R5F104JHDFA#V0, R5F104JJDFA#V0
R5F104JCDFA#X0, R5F104JDDFA#X0,
R5F104JEDFA#X0, R5F104JFDFA#X0,
R5F104JGDFA#X0, R5F104JHDFA#X0, R5F104JJDFA#X0
G R5F104JCGFA#V0, R5F104JDGFA#V0,
R5F104JEGFA#V0, R5F104JFGFA#V0,
R5F104JGGFA#V0, R5F104JHGFA#V0, R5F104JJGFA#V0
R5F104JCGFA#X0, R5F104JDGFA#X0,
R5F104JEGFA#X0, R5F104JFGFA#X0,
R5F104JGGFA#X0, R5F104JHGFA#X0, R5F104JJGFA#X0
R5F104JKGFA#30Note2, R5F104JLGFA#30Note2
R5F104JKGFA#50Note2, R5F104JLGFA#50Note2
(Omitted)
Correct:
Pin